R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103318333

**LY** 

o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

To the Director of the O.S. Faterit and Trademark Office. Thease	record the attached documents of the new address(cs) below.
1. Names of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
<ul><li>1) OLIVER B. DOWNS</li><li>2) ALEC BARKER</li></ul>	Name: INRIX, INC.
3) CRAIG H. CHAPMAN	Internal Address: SUITE 200
4) 5)	100 September 10
6)	112855
Execution Dates:	71-
1) <u>SEPTEMBER 26, 2006</u> 4) 2) <u>SEPTEMBER 26, 2006</u> 5) 3) <u>SEPTEMBER 26, 2006</u> 6)	Street Address: 4055 LAKE WASHINGTON
3) <u>SEPTEMBER 26, 2006</u> 6)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No	BOULEVARD NORTHEAST
	City: KIRKLAND
3. Nature of conveyance:	State: WASHINGTON
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	Country: US Zip 98033
Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other	
	ment is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
A dditional acceptant attack	ado □ Vas
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ned?  Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved1
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	7. <b>Total Fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40
Internal Address:JAMES A. D. WHITE	Authorized to be charged by credit card.
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
City: Seattle	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not
State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	affecting title)  8. Payment Information
Phone Number: 206-622-4900	19/86/2004 VD0177F1 BBBBBBB44 445(0740 \
Fax Number: 206-682-6031	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1348342 \ 07 FC:8021 Expiration Date 49.00 0P
Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number
	Authorized User Name
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie a true copy of the original document.	f, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is
JAMES A. D. WHITE	SEPTEMBER 28, 2006
Name of Person Signing Signatu	
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document: <u>5</u>

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 480234.407

PATENT REEL: 018371 FRAME: 0612

842932\_1.DOC

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Oliver B. Downs, Alec Barker and Craig H. Chapman (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 22179 Northeast 93<sup>rd</sup> Street, Redmond, Washington 98053; 15612 224<sup>th</sup> Court Northeast, Woodinville, Washington 98077 and 21724 Northeast 86<sup>th</sup> Street, Redmond, Washington 98053, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "RECTIFYING ERRONEOUS ROAD TRAFFIC SENSOR DATA," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith. This application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/838,700, filed on August 18, 2006;

WHEREAS, Inrix, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 4055 Lake Washington Boulevard Northeast, Suite 200, Kirkland, Washington 98033, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

PATENT REEL: 018371 FRAME: 0613

26th	September	2006	
Date	,		Oliver B. Downs
State of County of	•	) ) ss. )	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Oliver B. Downs is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated September 26, 2006

Notary Public \_

Printed Name Mandi Y. Copestake

My appointment expires May 12, 2010

Notary Public State of Washington MANDI J. COPESTAKE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 12, 2010

26th September Date	-2006 Alec Barker
State of WA	) ) ss.
County of King	, )
I certify th	at I know or have satisfactory evidence that Alec Barker is the person
who appeared before me	, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and
acknowledged it to be hi	s free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	Dated September 26, 2006 Signature of Notary Public Muldi H. Corestake  My appointment expires May 12, 2010

Notary Public State of Washington MANDI J. COPESTAKE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 12, 2010

$\frac{9/26/206}{\text{Date}}$	Craig H. Chapman
State of WA	) ) ss.
County of Ling	
I certify that l	know or have satisfactory evidence that Craig H. Chapman is the
person who appeared before	me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
and acknowledged it to be hi	is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	Dated September 26, 2006  Signature of Notary Public Mana Mandi J. Conestake
	My appointment expires May 12, 2010

840604\_1.DOC (480234.407) Notary Public State of Washington MANDI J. COPESTAKE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 12, 2010

**RECORDED: 09/29/2006**